Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25B13R 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168530164 Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Wireless magnetic Power bank
Type Designation:
ECC2-240199A, ECP2-240191A, #59422, 052548594220
Note: Model name difference only for marketing purpose.
FCC ID: 2ATF5-E59422
Operating Voltage:
Micro Input: 5Vdc, 2A, 9Vdc, 2A
Type-C Input: 5Vdc, 3A, 9Vdc, 2A, 12Vdc, 1.5A
Type-C Ouput: 5Vdc, 3A, 9Vdc, 2.22A, 12Vdc, 1.67A
USB-A Output: 5Vdc, 3A, 9Vdc, 2A, 12Vdc, 1.5A
Battery operated (3.7Vdc, 5000mAh)
Test Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz or DC 3.7V by battery
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 115 kHz to 205kHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Coil antenna
Antenna Number: 1
Wireless Charging Power: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Mode Test Description  Frequency Client
1 Power by AC/DC Adapter Output 1: 115-205kHz
Output 1: Test module
(5W/7.5W/10W/15W)
2 Power by Internal Battery Output 1: 115-205kHz
Output 1: Test module
(5W/7.5W/10W/15W)
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25B13R 003 Seite 8 von 11
Page 8 of 11
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Schematics
- ID Label and Location Info - Operation Description
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25B13R 003 Seite 9 von 11
Page 9 of 11
4 Safety Human Exposure
4.1 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1.1 Test Procedures According to the Technical Standards
Standards Test Item Judgment
FCC CFR 47 part1, 1.1310
KDB680106 D01v03r01
Electric Field Strength (E) (V/m) PASS
Magnetic Field Strength (H) (A/m) PASS
4.1.2 Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Note 1: f = frequency in MHz ; *Plane-wave equivalent power density.
Note 2: For the applicable limit, see FCC 1.1310, 680106 D01 RF Exposure Wireless Charging Apps v03.
Note 3: Emissions between 100 kHz to 300 kHz should be assessed versus the limits at 300 kHz in Table 1
of Section 1.1310: 614 V/m and 1.63 A/m. A KDB inquiry is required to determine the applicable exposure
limits below 100 kHz.
Note 4:
The curve-fitting techniques(Method in Notice 2024-DRS0004) were used to extrapolate the E/H field
values to 0mm distance value. These initial measurements are made at Z = 70 mm from the surface of the
face (six faces are considered) with 10mm step to 20cm distance.
Also Test distance from 20cm to 0 cm, with step is 2cm used to test.
The worst case values reported.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25B13R 003 Seite 10 von 11